TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK		02/23/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOOT BARN, INC.	
Street Address:	15776 Laguna Canyon Road	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1197321	WESTERN WAREHOUSE		
Registration Number:	1818497	CODY JAMES		
Registration Number:	1786004	WESTERN WAREHOUSE		
Registration Number:	2193695	JOB SITE		
Registration Number:	2307397	BOOT BARN		
Registration Number:	2316559	WE COVER THE WEST		
Registration Number:	2531449	CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR		
Registration Number:	2693742	CORRAL WEST WESTERNWEAR		
Registration Number:	2506173	WHAT THE WEST WEARS		
Registration Number:	2634419	SHYANNE COLLECTION BY CORRAL WEST		
Registration Number:	3696624	AMERICAN WORKER HEAD-TO-TOE CASUAL & WOR		
Registration Number:	3240508	CWR WORK WEAR DEPOT		
Registration Number:	3181766	CWR		
Registration Number:	3055270	CWR		
Registration Number:	0000000	ADMIRAL		
Registration Number:	3135148	CORRAL WEST		
Registration Number:	3135156	CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR		
Registration Number:	2549066	CORRAL WEST		
Registration Number:	3615901	SHYANNE		
	•	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0874 900316598

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3941630	AMERICAN WORKER HEAD TO TOE WORK WEAR
Registration Number:	4247245	STINKY BOOT
Serial Number:	85718520	
Serial Number:	85722240	AW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP/VHS

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1696-593
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Boot Barn Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=Boot Barn Trademark Termination#page2.tif source=Boot Barn Trademark Termination#page3.tif source=Boot Barn Trademark Termination#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0875

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of February ___, 2015, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement ("<u>Grantee</u>") to BOOT BARN, INC. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2009, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2009, at Reel 4074 and Frame 0038;

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2011, at Reel 4679 and Frame 0339;

WHEREAS, the Second Amendment to the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2013, at Reel 5039 and Frame 0607; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.13035/95256137v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0876 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

......

Name: Frederick P. Kiehne

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks From Original Security Agreement

4	Serial #: 73229113 Mark: WESTERN WAREH	Filing Dt: 08/27/1979 OUSE	Reg #: 1197321	Reg. Dt: 06/08/1982
2	Serial #: 74209357 Mark: CODY JAMES	Filing Dt: 10/03/1991	Reg #: 1818497	Reg. Dt: 01/25/1994
3	Serial #: 74334293 Mark: WESTERN WAREH	Filing Dt: 11/24/1992 OUSE	Reg #: 1786004	Reg. Dt: 08/03/1993
4	Serial #: 75346364 Mark: JOB SITE	Filing Dt: 08/25/1997	Reg #: 2193695	Reg. Dt: 10/06/1998
5	Serial #: 75579578 Mark: BOOT BARN	Filing Dt: 10/29/1998	Reg #: <u>2307397</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/11/2000
6	Serial #: 75632722 Mark: WE COVER THE W	Filing Dt: 02/02/1999 EST	Reg #: 2316559	Reg. Dt: 02/08/2000
7	Serial #: 76016060 Mark: CORRAL WEST RA	Filing Dt: 04/03/2000 NCHWEAR	Reg #: 2531449	Reg. Dt: 01/22/2002
8	Serial #: 76021434 Mark: CORRAL WEST WI	Filing Dt: 04/03/2000 ESTERNWEAR	Reg #: 2693742	Reg. Dt: 03/04/2003
9	Serial #: 76116555 Mark: WHAT THE WEST	Filing Dt: 08/25/2000 WEARS	Reg #: 2506173	Reg. Dt: 11/13/2001
10	Serial # : 76222984	Filing Dt: 03/12/2001	Reg #: 2634419	Reg. Dt: 10/15/2002
	Mark: SHYANNE COLLEC	TION BY CONNAL WEST		
11	Mark: SHYANNE COLLEC Serial #: 77255697 Mark: JOB SITE	Filing Dt: 08/15/20	907 Reg # :	: NONE Reg. Dt:
11	Serial # : 77255697 Mark: JOB SITE Serial # : 77467382		Reg #: <u>3696624</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/13/2009
	Serial # : 77255697 Mark: JOB SITE Serial # : 77467382	Filing Dt: 08/15/20 Filing Dt: 05/06/2008 ER HEAD-TO-TOE CASUAL & WOI Filing Dt: 02/15/2005	Reg #: <u>3696624</u>	-
12	Serial #: 77255687 Mark: JOB SITE Serial #: 77467382 Mark: AMERICAN WORK Serial #: 78568171	Filing Dt: 08/15/20 Filing Dt: 05/06/2008 ER HEAD-TO-TOE CASUAL & WOI Filing Dt: 02/15/2005	Reg #: 3696624 RK WEAR	Reg. Dt: 10/13/2009
12	Serial # : 77255687	Filing Dt: 08/15/20 Filing Dt: 05/06/2008 ER HEAD-TO-TOE CASUAL & WOR Filing Dt: 02/15/2005	Reg #: 3696624 RK WEAR Reg #: 3240508	Reg. Dt: 10/13/2009 Reg. Dt: 05/08/2007
12 13	Serial #: 77255687	Filing Dt: 08/15/20 Filing Dt: 05/06/2008 ER HEAD-TO-TOE CASUAL & WOR Filing Dt: 02/15/2005 R DEPOT Filing Dt: 02/16/2005	Reg #: 3696624 RK WEAR Reg #: 3240508 Reg #: 3181766	Reg. Dt: 10/13/2009 Reg. Dt: 05/08/2007 Reg. Dt: 12/05/2006

[Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Boot Barn)]

Trademarks From First Amendment

1	Serial #: 76021433 Mark: CORRAL WEST	Filing Dt: 04/03/2000	Reg #: 2549066	Reg. Dt: 03/19/2002
2	Serial #: 77584307 Mark: SHYANNE	Filing Dt: 10/02/2008	Reg #: 3615901	Reg. Dt: 05/05/2009
3	Serial #: 77891409 Mark: AMERICAN WOR	Filing Dt: 12/11/2009 KER HEAD TO TOE WORK WEAR	Reg #: <u>3941630</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/05/2011
4	Serial #: 85465810 Mark: STINKY BOOT	Filing Dt: 11/07/2011	Reg #: 4247245	Reg. Dt: 11/20/2012

Trademarks From Second Amendment

RECORDED: 02/23/2015

1	Serial # : <u>85718520</u> Mark :	Filing Dt: 08/31/2012	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
2	Serial # : 85722240 Mark: AW	Filing Dt: 09/06/2012	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:

[Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Boot Barn)] A-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0879